AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

WHIDBEY ISLAND BANK 265 YORK STREET BELLINGHAM, WA 98225



Filed for Record at Request of: WHIDBEY ISLAND BANK

				,
		LAND TITLE COMPA	INY OF SKAGIT COUNTY	7524
ASSIGNME	ENT OF DE	ED OF TRUS	T	
For Value Received, the undersigned as Beneficiary, h				
Principal Residential Mortgage, Inc.	·			
whose address is 711 High Street, Des Moines. IA	50392-0740			
all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust,		July 26	2001	, executed
y <u>William D. Froneberger and Marilee A. Froneberge</u>	2	fe		
Grantor(s), to Land Title Company of Skagit Coun	_			
Trustee, and recorded on	2000	in Volume		Mortgage, at
vage under Auditor's File No	010000	CC 99 Records	of <u>Skagit</u>	County,
washington, associating land thorough				
Tract 4, of that certain Short Plat No. 31-79, approved	J April 30, 1979 an	d		
filed May 1, 1979, under Auditor's File No. 79050100	38 in Volume 3 of s	Short		
Plats, page 105; being a portion of the Southeast 1/4	of the Northwest 1	/4		
of Section 17, Township 35 North, Range 7 East, W.M	M., EXCEPT that p	portion		
thereof lying South of a line 1,320 feet South of and p	arallel to the North	.		
line of the said Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4.	Market Bark			
Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Washington.				
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: Together with note or notes therein described or refere	350717-2-00 ed to, the money di		e thereon, with interes	t, and all
Dated: July 26, 2001		Whidbey Islan	nd Bank	
Bv	Bv	-Kac	X ax	
Ву		Karen Keene-Si Assistant Vice F		
		Assistant Vice F	105 COFIR	
State of Washington		ALE CA	T. HOW	
County of: Whateom		3	NOTARY I	
certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that	– Karen Keene-Sim	mons (%)	PIRIC O	
is/are) the person(s) who appeared before me and sa on oath stated that (he/she/they)(is/are) authorized to President of Whidbey Island Bank to be the free and ve his instrument.	id person(s) ackno execute the instrur	owledged that the him ment and acknowled	Mey signed a Sin to the sign of the sign of search was the sign of	rument, Vice tioned in
			. '%	
Dated: 8-7-01	10	74.	notes of	
.	Lotoma Buttille Inc.	<u>/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / </u>	nung	
N	otary Public in and	d for the State of War	snington.	
CDD Assignment of Deed of Trust N LFG 8/99 WIB Assignment of DofT	fy appointment exp	pires:a//	107	